
Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS 
2021 Joint Election 

November 2, 2021 Smith County 

STATISTICS 

TOTAL Absentee Early Voting 
Election 

Day 

Registered Voters - Total 148,949 

Ballots Cast - Total 10,836 233 2,322 8,281 

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0 

Voter Turnout - Total 7.28% 
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STATE PROP 1 
Vote For 1 

Absentee 
Election 

Day 
TOTAL Early Voting VOTE % 

For 8,180 179 1,714 6,287 

Against 2,588 53 590 1,945 

Total Votes Cast 10,768 232 2,304 8,232 

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 

Undervotes 68 1 18 49 

75.49% 

23.88% 

99.37% 

0.00% 

0.63% 

STATE PROP 2 
Vote For 1 

Absentee 
Election 

Day 
TOTAL Early Voting VOTE % 

For 6,196 164 1,361 4,671 

Against 4,571 66 941 3,564 

Total Votes Cast 10,767 230 2,302 8,235 

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 

Undervotes 69 3 20 46 

57.18% 

42.18% 

99.36% 

0.00% 

0.64% 

STATE PROP 3 
Vote For 1 

Absentee 
Election 

Day 
TOTAL Early Voting VOTE % 

For 8,587 154 1,758 6,675 

Against 2,221 78 555 1,588 

Total Votes Cast 10,808 232 2,313 8,263 

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 

Undervotes 28 1 9 18 

79.25% 

20.50% 

99.74% 

0.00% 

0.26% 
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STATE PROP 4 
Vote For 1 

Absentee 
Election 

Day 
TOTAL Early Voting VOTE % 

For 6,862 122 1,540 5,200 

Against 3,816 104 752 2,960 

Total Votes Cast 10,678 226 2,292 8,160 

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 

Undervotes 158 7 30 121 

63.33% 

35.22% 

98.54% 

0.00% 

1.46% 

STATE PROP 5 
Vote For 1 

Absentee 
Election 

Day 
TOTAL Early Voting VOTE % 

For 6,611 136 1,457 5,018 

Against 4,084 91 835 3,158 

Total Votes Cast 10,695 227 2,292 8,176 

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 

Undervotes 141 6 30 105 

61.01% 

37.69% 

98.70% 

0.00% 

1.30% 

STATE PROP 6 
Vote For 1 

Absentee 
Election 

Day 
TOTAL Early Voting VOTE % 

For 9,833 195 2,045 7,593 

Against 951 36 268 647 

Total Votes Cast 10,784 231 2,313 8,240 

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 

Undervotes 52 2 9 41 

90.74% 

8.78% 

99.52% 

0.00% 

0.48% 
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STATE PROP 7 
Vote For 1 

Absentee 
Election 

Day 
TOTAL Early Voting VOTE % 

For 9,535 210 1,954 7,371 

Against 1,249 23 354 872 

Total Votes Cast 10,784 233 2,308 8,243 

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 

Undervotes 52 0 14 38 

87.99% 

11.53% 

99.52% 

0.00% 

0.48% 

STATE PROP 8 
Vote For 1 

Absentee 
Election 

Day 
TOTAL Early Voting VOTE % 

For 9,696 215 2,010 7,471 

Against 1,088 18 296 774 

Total Votes Cast 10,784 233 2,306 8,245 

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 

Undervotes 52 0 16 36 

89.48% 

10.04% 

99.52% 

0.00% 

0.48% 

Smith Co. Prop A 
Vote For 1 

Absentee 
Election 

Day 
TOTAL Early Voting VOTE % 

FOR 6,760 143 1,508 5,109 

AGAINST 3,964 72 792 3,100 

Total Votes Cast 10,724 215 2,300 8,209 

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 

Undervotes 112 18 22 72 

62.38% 

36.58% 

98.97% 

0.00% 

1.03% 
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City Council, Mayor Overton 
Vote For 1 

Absentee 
Election 

Day 
TOTAL Early Voting VOTE % 

Curtis Gilbert 18 0 4 14 81.82% 

Roxanne Richards 3 0 2 1 13.64% 

Total Votes Cast 21 0 6 15 

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 

Undervotes 1 0 0 1 

95.45% 

0.00% 

4.55% 

City Council, Place #2 Overton 
Vote For 1 

Absentee 
Election 

Day 
TOTAL Early Voting VOTE % 

Christopher Hall 19 0 6 13 86.36% 

Total Votes Cast 19 0 6 13 

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 

Undervotes 3 0 0 3 

86.36% 

0.00% 

13.64% 

City Council, Place #4 Overton 
Vote For 1 

Absentee 
Election 

Day 
TOTAL Early Voting VOTE % 

Faithe Jackson 4 0 1 3 18.18% 

Monty Ward, Jr. 17 0 5 12 77.27% 

Total Votes Cast 21 0 6 15 

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 

Undervotes 1 0 0 1 

95.45% 

0.00% 

4.55% 
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City Council, Place #3-Unexp Overton 
Vote For 1 

Absentee 
Election 

Day 
TOTAL Early Voting VOTE % 

Robbi Jo Young Carnes 14 0 5 9 63.64% 

Reggie Thompson 7 0 1 6 31.82% 

Total Votes Cast 21 0 6 15 

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 

Undervotes 1 0 0 1 

95.45% 

0.00% 

4.55% 

Council Place 1 Whitehouse 
Vote For 1 

Absentee 
Election 

Day 
TOTAL Early Voting VOTE % 

Zack Briscoe 290 4 115 171 82.15% 

Total Votes Cast 290 4 115 171 

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 

Undervotes 63 1 25 37 

82.15% 

0.00% 

17.85% 

Council Place 3 Whitehouse 
Vote For 1 

Absentee 
Election 

Day 
TOTAL Early Voting VOTE % 

Richard Flandera 51 0 24 27 14.45% 

John Chambers 226 4 87 135 64.02% 

Total Votes Cast 277 4 111 162 

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 

Undervotes 76 1 29 46 

78.47% 

0.00% 

21.53% 
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Council Place 5 Whitehouse 
Vote For 1 

Absentee 
Election 

Day 
TOTAL Early Voting VOTE % 

Heath Rosenstein 280 4 110 166 79.32% 

Total Votes Cast 280 4 110 166 

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 

Undervotes 73 1 30 42 

79.32% 

0.00% 

20.68% 
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