STATISTICS				
	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Registered Voters - Total	148,949			
Ballots Cast - Total	10,836	233	2,322	8,281
Ballots Cast - Blank	0	0	0	0
Voter Turnout - Total	7.28%			

STATE PROP 1

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	8,180	75.49%	179	1,714	6,287
Against	2,588	23.88%	53	590	1,945
Total Votes Cast	10,768	99.37%	232	2,304	8,232
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	68	0.63%	1	18	49

STATE PROP 2

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	6,196	57.1 8%	164	1,361	4,671
Against	4,571	<mark>42</mark> .18%	66	941	3,564
Total Votes Cast	10,767	99.36%	230	2,302	8,235
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	69	0.64%	3	20	46

STATE PROP 3

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	8,587	79.25%	154	1,758	6,675
Against	2,221	20.50%	78	555	1,588
Total Votes Cast	10,808	99.74%	232	2,313	8,263
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	28	0.26%	1	9	18

STATE PROP 4

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	6,862	63.33 <mark>%</mark>	122	1,540	5,200
Against	3,816	<mark>3</mark> 5.22%	104	752	2,960
Total Votes Cast	10,678	98.54%	226	2,292	8,160
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	158	1.46%	7	30	121

STATE PROP 5

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	6,611	61.01%	136	1,457	5,018
Against	4,084	<mark>3</mark> 7.69%	91	835	3,158
Total Votes Cast	10,695	98.70%	227	2,292	8,176
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	141	1.30%	6	30	105

STATE PROP 6

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	9,833	90.74%	195	2,045	7,593
Against	951	8.78%	36	268	647
Total Votes Cast	10,784	99.52%	231	2,313	8,240
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	52	0.48%	2	9	41

STATE PROP 7

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	9,535	87.99%	210	1,954	7,371
Against	1,249	11.53%	23	354	872
Total Votes Cast	10,784	99.52%	233	2,308	8,243
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	52	0.48%	0	14	38

STATE PROP 8

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	9,696	89.48%	215	2,010	7,471
Against	1,088	10.04%	18	296	774
Total Votes Cast	10,784	99.52%	233	2,306	8,245
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	52	0.48%	0	16	36

Smith Co. Prop A

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
FOR	6,760	62.38 <mark>%</mark>	143	1,508	5,109
AGAINST	3,964	<mark>3</mark> 6.58%	72	792	3,100
Total Votes Cast	10,724	98.97%	215	2,300	8,209
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	112	1.03%	18	22	72

City Council, Mayor Overton

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee Early Votin	Election Day
Curtis Gilbert	18	81.82%	0	4 14
Roxanne Richards	3	13.64%	0	2 1
Total Votes Cast	21	95.45%	0	6 15
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0 0
Undervotes	1	4.55%	0	0 1

City Council, Place #2 Overton

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Christopher Hall	19	86.36%	0	6	13
Total Votes Cast	19	86.36%	0	6	13
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	3	13.64%	0	0	3

City Council, Place #4 Overton

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Faithe Jackson	4	18.18%	0	1	3
Monty Ward, Jr.	17	77.27%	0	5	12
Total Votes Cast	21	95.45%	0	6	15
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	1	4.55%	0	0	1

City Council, Place #3-Unexp Overton

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Robbi Jo Young Carnes	14	63.64%	0	5	9
Reggie Thompson	7	31.82%	0	1	6
Total Votes Cast	21	95.45%	0	6	15
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	1	4.55%	0	0	1

Council Place 1 Whitehouse

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Zack Briscoe	290	82.15%	4	115	171
Total Votes Cast	290	82.15%	4	115	171
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	63	17.85%	1	25	37

Council Place 3 Whitehouse

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Richard Flandera	51	14.45%	0	24	27
John Chambers	226	64.02%	4	87	135
Total Votes Cast	277	78.47%	4	111	162
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	76	21.53%	1	29	46

Council Place 5 Whitehouse

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Heath Rosenstein	280	79.32%	4	110	166
Total Votes Cast	280	79.32%	4	110	166
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	73	20.68%	1	30	42